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THESSALONIKI - CULTURAL CAPITAL OF EUROPE IN 1997 
The Section of Nuclear and Elementary Particle Physics of the Physics Department ÔÈ the Aristotle University ef Thessaloniki will organize a European (International! conference on: '. 

ADVANCES IN NUCLEAR PHYSICS AND RELATED AREAS 
THESSALONIKI - GREECE 8-12 July 1997 

The conference, which te in place ot the 8th Symposium of the Hellenic Nuclear Physics Society, is organized en the occasion ol Thessaloniki's being ine cultural capital of Europe 
in 1997. ¬ is held wide the auspices of the HeBenie Nuclear Physics Society ami of the "Organization for the enteral capital of ilrope · Thessaloniki. 1997" It is sponsored among others. % 

Ihe European Centre fer Theoretical studies in Nuclear Physics and related areas TfetWcltafy Theoretical and expérimental advances will be sfiscuwei.The topics will include; 

I 
NUCLEAR STRUCTURE AND REACTIONS 
i) Nuclear structure amy from stability - Halo nuclei 

Saper(HYper)d|jp(ÌÉtW-high spin states ii) 
iii) 
iv) 
v) 
vi) 
vii) 

decay 
Correlations in r 
' Igetrac ne 
Nuclear spectroscopy 
Nuclear Astrophysics 

idear Physics 

vii!) Chaos in nuclei 
• ; -

TEP ATOMIC AND NUCLEAR CLUSTERS 
iiNuclear clusters 
ii)Atomic*S*Molecular clusters. 

r-' 
>OY Of, 

\ 
B. INTERMEDIATE ENERGY NUCLEAR PHYSICS 

i) Electron scattering at intermediate energies 
ii) Hypernuclei and low - energy kaon Physics 
ill) intermeatate energy nuclear reactions and non-nucleontc degrees of freeaam 

lelalivisfic nuclear collisions and quark-gluon plasma 

S a ïE ï jË i i 
D. APPLICATIONS OF NUCLEAR PHYSICS 

i)RadioaétJvity. 
ti)Nuefear Physics and Environment. 
mlMedical applications of Nuclear Physics 

The participants will also have the chance to attend some of the cultural activities organized in Thessaloniki, see priceless treasures from the Ancient Greek and 
Byzantine times, and visit archaeological sites. &9? · 
Many distinguished Physicists have accepted to be invited speakers. Their names and the titles of their talks will be announced in the second circular. 
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Chairmen: D.M. Brink (Trento)«WE Grypeos (Thessaloniki) 
Vice-chairman: GS Anagnostatos^Aftens): Sc. Secretary: SE. Massen (Thessaloniki) 

çOiONr^ 

INTERNATIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
S Bj0rnholm (Copenhagen), J.P. Blaizot (Saetey). S. Boftr (Psyls), R. Brandt (Marburg). ¬ Buck (Oxford). R.H. Daltiz (OxfonÇ, 4.P. Elliott (Sussex), H. Eramzhyan 
(Moscow). A. Faessler ( Tuebingen), W. Greiner (Frankfurt). KA Gridnev (St. Petersburg), — E Hodgson (Oxford). V Uikyafwv (Dubna). V Oganesslan (Dubnal 
8 Povh (Heidelberg) RA Ricci (Legnaro), M. Weidenmtieller (Heidelberg) ' • " S f e ^ ^ > ^ f j Ì 

NATIONAL ADViSORYCOMM-TTEE 1 « ^ ' " 
A. Aravantinos (TEI. Athens). P. Assimakopoulos (Univ. of loanrfina), D. Bonatsos (NftC Democritos). ËN. Gazis (Nat. Teck. -Univ.. Athens). ¬. Kargas (TEI. 
Thessaloniki) A Katsanos (Tech Univ. of Crete), E. Mawommatis (Univ. of Athens). C. Panos (TEI. Piraeus) C. Papanicofas (Univ. of Athens) Th, Paradellis (NRC 

Ì
DemeCrHds). L Skoüras (NRC DtmocritósKC. Syros (Umv. of Patras) Õ Tsagas (Univ. of Thrace). 1. Vergados (Univ. of loannina). A. Xenoulis (NRC Democritos). 
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I p K ÖRGANRpNG COMMITTEE U p „."√Ù^ •-'^^'

iUi É^.Y "V f^ 
lharalambous. C. Dasfcaloyarwis. M, Grypeos. C. Koutroulos. G Lalazissis. S. Massen. Chr. Panos. C.Papastefanou. E. Sawidis (Treasurer). M, Zauum!. 

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E A N D T E C H N I C A L STAPV 
B. Kotsos. Th. Liollos. Th. Pelridou. K. Ypsilanlfc · îh. Notara (Administrative Secretary) \À» 1 . È » M

 ' •-. , 
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The conference fee is ECU 160 (USA S 200) (ECU 200 (USA S 250) after the early tegisiralion deadline) and covers the local expenses except accommodi 
See also "additional information A limited number of grants to cover the expenses or part of them might be avallaste mainly to young scientists or topi 
supported by their home institution or throûgt'dtlier sources. This possibility, however, may oot be known before the end of JMey 1997. 
Deadline for early registration: 30 April 1997. The earliest possible registration Is advisable. The registration form, however, should be sent not later than 20th of May. 
Deadline for contributions: 20 May 189?. A one-page abstract in LaTeX file should be submitted Participants should expect to be informed m about 3 weeks after that date, ir/hether 
their contribution(s) have been accepted for oral or poster presentation. < 

The mailing address is: 
Mrs √Á. Nota«, adm. secretary of the European Conference 

Ii be made, 
lean not be 

A SN30 
«‰÷œ—œflÕ Ã˙ Advances in Nuclear Physics and related areas"-

Physics Department Aristotle University Thessalomki 

• • • - ' • • • - •• - , 

Telex: 412181 Authgr e-mail·, fhesnuc © physics.auth.gr 
Phones:+3-031 -998031 or +3-031-998133-Fax: +3-031-998128 or +3-031-206138 
Communication by e-mail is preferable 
Additional Information and the registration form are given on separate sheets. 
More information is available on the home page of the conference: http: nisyfos,physics.auth.gr'thesnuc.html 
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List of Sponsors 
(In alphabetical order) 

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki: Office of European Programs - Rector's 
Council - Research Committee - Section of Nuclear and Elementary Particle 
Physics. 
Boutari John and son wineries SA 
Choir of Byzantine music "JOHN DAMASCENE" 
Democritus University of Thrace 
European Center for Theoretical Studies in Nuclear Physics and Related Areas, 
Trento 
European Commission (DG 12) 
Greek Atomic Energy Commission 
Greek Ministries of: Culture - Development (General Secretariat for Research 
and Technology) - Education - Macedonia and Thrace - National Economy 
Greek General Secretariat of Youth 
Greek National Foundation of Youth 
Greek National Tourist Organization 
Hellenic Nuclear Physics Society 
Hellenic Union of Physicists: Macedonia Branch 
Holy Metropolis of Thessaloniki 
"ION" Publishing Group 
Istituto Italiano di Cultura, Salonicco 
Lamia TEI 
Macedonia University 
Micro Computer Systems 
Municipality of Pylea folklore dancing group 
Organization for the Cultural Capital of Europe - Thessaloniki 1997 
Papafio 
Patras University 
Piraeus TEI 
Thessaloniki TEI 



This booklet contains the abstracts of invited talks and contributions sub-
mitted for oral or poster presentation to the European Conference "Advances 
in Nuclear Physics and related areas", Thessaloniki, 8-12 July 1997. 

The abstracts are displayed in alphabetic order of the authors who are 
expected to present them at the conference. At the end there is an Index with 
the names of the authors and of the pages where the corresponding abstracts 
appear. A number of additional abstracts (mostly referred to delayed sub-
missions) have been included at the end. In some of the abstracts corrections 
for misprints or linguistic errors have been made before reproduction. 

Many thanks are due in particular to Drs. Chr. Panos, Th. Petridou 
and P. Porfyriadis for their most valuable contribution to the edition of this 
booklet. 

S. Massen 
Scientific Secretary 
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